FROM: COPYCENTRAL

FAX NO. : 4157812520

01-11-2001

Dec. 15 2000 01:13PM P4
Recordation Form Cover Sheet
Trademarks Only
Page 1

101579716

FORM 910-1594 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yahoo! Inc. 3420 Central Expressway	Name: Spinway, Inc.
Santa Clara, CA 95051	Internal Address:
individual(s) Association	Street Address: 830 Stewart Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation	City: Sunnyvale State:CA ZIP:94086
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(\$) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
	□ Corporation □
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Release of Security Interest pursuant to Security Agreement executed October 12, 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Application Ser. No. S/R 75,759892 Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Name: David Kupetz SULMEYER, KUPETZ, BAUMANN & ROTHMAN 300 South Grand Avenue, 14th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 Enclosed
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. YANO! Inc. By: Ellen F. Simin R. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Port Assignments	
709/2001 ANHED1 00000059 75759892 Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
FC:481 40.00 0P	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0033

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed in accordance with a Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks agreement (the "Agreement") between Yahoo! Inc. (the "Secured Party") and Spinway, Inc. (the "Debtor"), effective October 17, 2000.

RECITALS

Yahoo! Inc. releases its security interests obtained through the Agreement with respect to the Spinway Trademarks, and Pending U.S. Applications identified as:

U.S. Trademark/Service Mark Application Ser. No. S/R 75,759892 for "Spinway.com" Amendment to above application to delete ".com" designation from the mark.

Anticipated applications to register the marks "It's How to Advertise on the Internet"

SPINWAY

Spinway's SWOOSH LOGO

This Release is effective as of the date signed below.

SECURED PARTY:

Yahoo! Inc.

Title: Senior Vice President - Corporate Development

Address:

3420 Central Expressway

Santa Clara, CA 95051

Fax:

(408) 731-3510

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

SF 1168658 vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0034